INTO LIVE
Election Reports
CEC President 2020-2021

President

Branch Code Branch Name Members Candidate Id Candidate Name Status
0101 North Antrim 305 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0102 South Antrim 121 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0105 Belfast 539 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0106 Belfast West 742 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0107 Carrickfergusnewtownabbeylarne 192 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0109 South Derry 497 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0110 Down Branch 585 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0202 North Armagh 350 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0203 South Armagh 129 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0208 Dungannon 357 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0209 Enniskillen 207 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0214 Newry 822 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0216 Tyrone Central 360 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0217 South Tyrone 60 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0301 Aileach 169 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0302 Ballinamore/Breifne 51 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0303 Ballyshannon/Nth Leitrim 137 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0304 Carndonagh/Moville 153 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0305 Carrick-On-Shannon 99 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0305 Carrick-On-Shannon 99 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0306 Donegal 111 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0307 Donegal North West 95 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0309 lar Dheisceart Thir Chonaill 95 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0311 Mohill 50 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0312 Raphoe And Convoy 125 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0313 Rosguill And Doe 47 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0315 Stranorlar 126 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0401 Achill 29 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0409 Curry 64 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0410 Kiltimagh/Swinford 70 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0502 Ballybay 63 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0504 Carrickmacross 149 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0505 Castleblayney 87 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0506 Cavan 289 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0507 Cavan East 123 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0509 Cootehill 94 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0511 Dundalk 583 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0512 Kilnaleck 36 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0513 Muineachan 287 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
0514 Oldcastle/Virginia 120 Ms Mary Magner Accepted
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0601
0601
0602
0603
0605
0606
0608
0609
0610
0615
0616
0701
0702
0703
0704
0706
0707
0708
0710
0711
0713
0801
0804
0807
0905
0907
1002
1004
1007
1008
1009
1011
1012
1013
1014
1017
1018
1102
1103
1105
1107
1108
1109
1110
1111

Athenry
Athenry
Ballinasloe
Castlerea
Elphin/Strokestown
Galway

Gort

Headford
lar-Chonnacht
Roscommon North
Tuam
Athboy/Trim
Athlone/Moate
Athy
Birr/Banagher
Edenderry
Kells

Longford
Navan
Tullamore
Craobh Darach
Blessington
Tallaght

Wicklow

Dublin City South East

Dublin West
Baltinglass
Carlow South
Kilkenny City
Kilkenny North
Kilkenny South
Muine Bheag
New Ross
Portarlington
Portlaoise
Tullow
Wexford

Cahir

Cashel

Clare North
Clonmel
Dundrum
Dungarvan
Ennis

Nenagh

208
208
178
83
82
1024
171
98
120
74
259
264
367
268
178
231
160
388
940
413
592
121
977
171
699
1421
100
63
531
122
140
98
243
178
442
113
458
83
140
117
371
53
248
625
229
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Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
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Ms Mary Magner
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Ms Mary Magner
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Ms Mary Magner
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Ms Mary Magner
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Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner

Ms Mary Magner

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Accepted



1115
1116
1117
1201
1202
1204
1205
1206
1209
1210
1216
1217
1218
1219
1302
1303
1308
1309
1310
1311
1312
1314
1315
1317
1401
1402
1501
1502
1504
1602
1603
1604
1606
1607
1609

Tipperary Town
Waterford City
Waterford West
Bandon

Bantry

Cairbre Lair
Clonakilty
Coachford
Kinsale
Macroom
Schull
Skibbereen

Cork City South East

Cork City South West

Cahirciveen
Castleisland
Killarney
Killorglin
Kilmallock
Limerick City
Limerick East
Newcastle West
Rathkeale

Tralee

Dublin North City
West Liffey
Dublin North East
Dublin North West
Blanchardstown
Kanturk

Mallow

Midleton
Mitchelstown
Newmarket

Cork City North

140
652
71
187
90
87
141
126
138
163
26
109
707
595
52
78
288
123
120
953
348
157
219
382
671
444
789
684
1073
74
441
560
93
43
751

Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner
Ms Mary Magner

Ms Mary Magner

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Accepted
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INTO LIVE
Election Reports
CEC Vice President 2020 - 2021

Vice President

Branch Code Branch Name Members Candidate Id Candidate Name Status

0101 North Antrim 305 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0102 South Antrim 121 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0105 Belfast 539 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0106 Belfast West 742 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0107 Carrickfergusnewtownabbeylarne 192 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0109 South Derry 496 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0110 Down Branch 585 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0202 North Armagh 350 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0208 Dungannon 357 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0209 Enniskillen 208 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0214 Newry 822 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0216 Tyrone Central 360 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0217 South Tyrone 60 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0301 Aileach 169 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0302 Ballinamore/Breifne 51 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0303 Ballyshannon/Nth Leitrim 137 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0304 Carndonagh/Moville 153 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0305 Carrick-On-Shannon 99 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0306 Donegal 111 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0307 Donegal North West 95 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0309 lar Dheisceart Thir Chonaill 95 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0311 Mohill 50 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0312 Raphoe And Convoy 125 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0313 Rosguill And Doe 47 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0315 Stranorlar 126 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0401 Achill 29 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0409 Curry 64 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0410 Kiltimagh/Swinford 70 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0502 Ballybay 63 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0504 Carrickmacross 149 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0505 Castleblayney 87 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0506 Cavan 288 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0507 Cavan East 123 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0509 Cootehill 94 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0511 Dundalk 583 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0512 Kilnaleck 36 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0513 Muineachan 287 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0514 Oldcastle/Virginia 121 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
0601 Athenry 208 Mr Joe McKeown Accepted
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0602
0603
0605
0606
0608
0609
0615
0616
0701
0702
0703
0704
0706
0707
0708
0709
0710
0711
0713
0801
0804
0807
0905
0907
1002
1004
1007
1008
1009
1011
1012
1013
1014
1017
1018
1102
1103
1105
1107
1108
1109
1110
1111
1115
1116

Ballinasloe

Castlerea

Elphin/Strokestown

Galway

Gort

Headford
Roscommon North
Tuam
Athboy/Trim
Athlone/Moate
Athy
Birr/Banagher
Edenderry
Kells

Longford
Mullingar
Navan
Tullamore
Craobh Darach
Blessington
Tallaght

Wicklow

Dublin City South East

Dublin West
Baltinglass
Carlow South
Kilkenny City
Kilkenny North
Kilkenny South
Muine Bheag
New Ross
Portarlington
Portlaoise
Tullow
Wexford

Cahir

Cashel

Clare North
Clonmel
Dundrum
Dungarvan
Ennis

Nenagh
Tipperary Town

Waterford City

178
83
82
1024
171
98
74
259
264
367
268
178
231
160
388
513
940
413
592
121
977
171
699
1422
100
63
531
122
140
98
243
178
442
113
458
83
140
117
371
53
248
625
229
140
652
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Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown

Mr Joe McKeown

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
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Accepted
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Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Accepted



1117
1201
1202
1204
1205
1206
1209
1210
1216
1217
1218
1219
1302
1303
1308
1309
1310
1311
1312
1314
1315
1317
1401
1402
1501
1502
1504
1602
1603
1604
1606
1607
1609

Waterford West
Bandon

Bantry

Cairbre Lair
Clonakilty
Coachford
Kinsale
Macroom
Schull
Skibbereen

Cork City South East
Cork City South West

Cahirciveen
Castleisland
Killarney
Killorglin
Kilmallock
Limerick City
Limerick East
Newcastle West
Rathkeale

Tralee

Dublin North City
West Liffey
Dublin North East
Dublin North West
Blanchardstown
Kanturk

Mallow

Midleton
Mitchelstown
Newmarket

Cork City North

71
187
90
87
141
126
138
163
26
109
707
595
52
78
288
123
120
953
348
157
219
383
671
444
789
684
1073
74
441
560
93
43
750

Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown
Mr Joe McKeown

Mr Joe McKeown

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Accepted

Page

3



INTO LIVE
Candidates Nominee Details
CEC 2020-2021

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Members
Name
Member Mr Seamus Hanna Accepted 0105 Belfast 539
0106 Belfast 742
West
0107 Carrickferg 192
usnewtown
abbeylarne
0110 Down 585
Branch
0101 North 305
Antrim
0102 South 121
Antrim
0109 South 497
Derry
Member Ms Dorothy McGinley Accepted 0201 Armagh 287
0208 Dungannon 357
0209 Enniskillen 207
0212 Limavady / 195
Dungiven
0214 Newry 822
0202 North 350
Armagh
0203 South 129
Armagh
0217 South 60
Tyrone
0216 Tyrone 360
Central
Member Miss Aine McGinley Accepted 0301 Aileach 169
0302 Ballinamor 51
e/Breifne
0303 Ballyshann 137
on/Nth
Leitrim
0304 Carndonag 153
h/Moville
0306 Donegal 111
0307 Donegal 95
North West
0309 lar 95
Dheisceart
Thir
Chonaill
0311 Mohill 50
0312 Raphoe 125
And
Convoy
0313 Rosguill 47
And Doe
0315 Stranorlar 126
Member Mr Vincent Duffy Accepted 0401 Achill 29
0409 Curry 64
0410 Kiltimagh/S 70
winford
Member Mrs Catherine Flanagan Accepted 0502 Ballybay 63
0504 Carrickmac 149

ross
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Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

120097

Mrs Catherine Flanagan

Mr Tommy Greally

Ms Carmel Browne

Mr Gerry Brown

Ms Orlaith Ni Fhoghlu

Ms Deirdre Fleming
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Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

0505

0506
0506
0507
0509
0511
0512
0513

0514

0602
0603
0605

0606
0608
0610

0615

0616
0701

0702

0703
0704

0713

0706
0707
0708
0709
0710
0711
0801
0804
0807
0905

1002
1004

1007

1008

1009

1011

1012
1013

Castleblay
ney

Cavan
Cavan
Cavan East
Cootehill
Dundalk
Kilnaleck
Muineacha
n
Oldcastle/V
irginia
Ballinasloe
Castlerea
Elphin/Stro

kestown
Galway
Gort

lar-

Chonnacht

Roscommo
n North

Tuam
Athboy/Tri
m

Athlone/Mo
ate

Athy
Birr/Banag
her

Craobh
Darach

Edenderry
Kells
Longford
Mullingar
Navan
Tullamore
Blessington
Tallaght
Wicklow

Dublin City
South East
Baltinglass
Carlow
South
Kilkenny
City
Kilkenny
North

Kilkenny
South

Muine
Bheag

New Ross

Portarlingto
n

87

289
289
123
94

583
36

287

120

178
83
82

1,024
171
120

74

259
264

367

268
178

592

231
160
388
513
940
413
121
977
171
699

100
63

531

122

140

98

243
178



Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Ms Deirdre Fleming

Mr Brendan Horan

Mr John Driscoll

Mrs Anne Horan

Mr Gregor Kerr

Ms Maire Lineen
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Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

1014
1017
1018
1102
1103
1105
1107
1108
1109
1110
1111

1115

1116

1117

1201
1202
1204

1205
1206
1218

1219

1209
1210
1216
1217
1302

1303

1308
1309
1310
1311

1312

1314

1315
1317
1401

1402
1504

1501

1502

Portlaoise
Tullow
Wexford
Cahir
Cashel
Clare North
Clonmel
Dundrum
Dungarvan
Ennis
Nenagh

Tipperary
Town
Waterford
City
Waterford
West

Bandon
Bantry
Cairbre
Lair
Clonakilty
Coachford
Cork City
South East

Cork City
South West

Kinsale
Macroom
Schull
Skibbereen
Cahircivee

n

Castleislan
d

Killarney
Killorglin
Kilmallock
Limerick
City
Limerick
East

Newcastle
West

Rathkeale
Tralee
Dublin
North City
West Liffey
Blanchards
town

Dublin
North East

Dublin
North West

442
113
458
83

140
117
371
53

248
625
229
140

652

71

187
90
87

141
126
707

595

138
163
26
109
52

78

288
123
120
953

348

157

219
382
671

444
1,073

789

684



Member

Mrs Siobhan Buckley

Accepted

1609

1602
1603
1604
1606

1607

Cork City 751
North

Kanturk 74
Mallow 441
Midleton 560

Mitchelsto 93
wn

Newmarket 43

Page
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INTO LIVE
Election Reports
Benefit Funds Committee 2020

-2022 Division llI

Member

Branch Code Branch Name Members Candidate Id Candidate Name Status
1007 Kilkenny City 531 Ms Deirdre Lanigan Accepted
1017 Tullow 113 Ms Deirdre Lanigan Accepted
1018 Wexford 458 Ms Deirdre Lanigan Accepted
1103 Cashel 140 Ms Deirdre Lanigan Accepted
1105 Clare North 117 Ms Deirdre Lanigan Accepted
1107 Clonmel 371 Ms Deirdre Lanigan Accepted
1110 Ennis 625 Ms Deirdre Lanigan Accepted
1111 Nenagh 229 Ms Deirdre Lanigan Accepted
1115 Tipperary Town 140 Ms Deirdre Lanigan Accepted
1116 Waterford City 652 Ms Deirdre Lanigan Accepted
1117 Waterford West 71 Ms Deirdre Lanigan Accepted
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INTO LIVE
Election Reports

Benefit Funds Committee 2020
-2022 Division IV

Member

Branch Code Branch Name Members Candidate Id Candidate Name Status
1201 Bandon 187 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1202 Bantry 90 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1204 Cairbre Lair 87 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1205 Clonakilty 141 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1206 Coachford 126 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1209 Kinsale 138 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1210 Macroom 163 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1216 Schull 26 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1217 Skibbereen 109 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1218 Cork City South East 708 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1219 Cork City South West 596 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1302 Cahirciveen 52 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1303 Castleisland 78 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1308 Killarney 288 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1309 Killorglin 123 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1310 Kilmallock 120 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1311 Limerick City 953 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1312 Limerick East 347 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1315 Rathkeale 219 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1317 Tralee 382 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1602 Kanturk 74 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1603 Mallow 441 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1604 Midleton 560 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1606 Mitchelstown 93 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1607 Newmarket 43 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
1609 Cork City North 751 Ms Edel Polly Accepted
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Member

INTO LIVE

Election Reports

Benefit Funds Committee 2020
- 2022 Division V

Branch Code

Branch Name

0302
0304
0305
0306
0307
0309
0311
0312
0313
0401
0409
0601
0602
0603
0605
0608
0609
0615
0616

Ballinamore/Breifne
Carndonagh/Moville
Carrick-On-Shannon
Donegal

Donegal North West
lar Dheisceart Thir Chonaill
Mohill

Raphoe And Convoy
Rosguill And Doe
Achill

Curry

Athenry

Ballinasloe
Castlerea
Elphin/Strokestown
Gort

Headford
Roscommon North

Tuam

Members Candidate Id

Candidate Name

Status

51
153
99
111
95
95
50
125
47
28
64
208
178
83
82
171
98
74
259 127598

Mr Jerry Clifford
Mr Jerry Clifford
Mr Jerry Clifford
Mr Jerry Clifford
Mr Jerry Clifford
Mr Jerry Clifford
Mr Jerry Clifford
Mr Jerry Clifford
Mr Jerry Clifford
Mr Jerry Clifford
Mr Jerry Clifford
Mr Jerry Clifford
Mr Jerry Clifford
Mr Jerry Clifford
Mr Jerry Clifford
Mr Jerry Clifford
Mr Jerry Clifford
Mr Jerry Clifford
Mr Jerry Clifford

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Accepted
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INTO LIVE
Election Reports
National Appeals Panel 2020-

2022 Division llI

Member

Branch Code Branch Name Members Candidate Id Candidate Name Status
0704 Birr/Banagher 178 Mr Kieran Brosnan Accepted
1007 Kilkenny City 531 Mr Kieran Brosnan Accepted
1009 Kilkenny South 140 Mr Kieran Brosnan Accepted
1017 Tullow 113 Mr Kieran Brosnan Accepted
1018 Wexford 458 Mr Kieran Brosnan Accepted
1103 Cashel 140 Mr Kieran Brosnan Accepted
1107 Clonmel 371 Mr Kieran Brosnan Accepted
1111 Nenagh 229 Mr Kieran Brosnan Accepted
1116 Waterford City 652 Mr Kieran Brosnan Accepted
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INTO LIVE
Election Reports

National Appeals Panel 2020 -
2022 Division IV

Member

Branch Code Branch Name Members Candidate Id Candidate Name Status
1205 Clonakilty 141 Ms Ann McMahon Accepted
1218 Cork City South East 708 Ms Ann McMahon Accepted
1303 Castleisland 78 Ms Ann McMahon Accepted
1310 Kilmallock 120 Ms Ann McMahon Accepted
1311 Limerick City 953 Ms Ann McMahon Accepted
1315 Rathkeale 219 Ms Ann McMahon Accepted
1607 Newmarket 43 Ms Ann McMahon Accepted
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INTO LIVE
Election Reports

National Appeals Panel 2020 -
2022 Division V

Member

Branch Code Branch Name Members Candidate Id Candidate Name Status
0306 Donegal 111 Ms Rita McMahon Accepted
0309 lar Dheisceart Thir Chonaill 95 Ms Rita McMahon Accepted
0601 Athenry 208 Ms Rita McMahon Accepted
0605 Elphin/Strokestown 82 Ms Rita McMahon Accepted
0608 Gort 171 Ms Rita McMahon Accepted
0615 Roscommon North 74 Ms Rita McMahon Accepted
0616 Tuam 259 Ms Rita McMahon Accepted
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Candidates Nominee Details - PDC 2020-2023

INTO LIVE

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Members
Name
Member Mr Henry Duffin Accepted 0106 Belfast 742
West
0107 Carrickferg 192
usnewtown
abbeylarne
0101 North 305
Antrim
0102 South 121
Antrim
0109 South 497
Derry
Member Ms Maire Thompson Accepted 0105 Belfast 539
0110 Down 585
Branch
Member Mr Brian McGrath Accepted 0209 Enniskillen 207
0216 Tyrone 360
Central
Member Mr Annraoi Cheevers Accepted 0301 Aileach 169
0302 Ballinamor 51
e/Breifne
0303 Ballyshann 137
on/Nth
Leitrim
0306 Donegal 111
0309 lar 95
Dheisceart
Thir
Chonaill
0311 Mohill 50
0312 Raphoe 125
And
Convoy
0313 Rosguill 47
And Doe
0315 Stranorlar 126
Member Mr Adrian Kelly Accepted 0502 Ballybay 63
0504 Carrickmac 149
ross
0505 Castleblay 87
ney
0509 Cootehill 94
0511 Dundalk 583
0513 Muineacha 287
n
Member Ms Orla Finnegan Accepted 0506 Cavan 289
0507 Cavan East 123
0512 Kilnaleck 36
0514 Oldcastle/V 120
irginia
Member Mr Gerard Murray Accepted 0601 Athenry 208
0602 Ballinasloe 178
0603 Castlerea 83
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Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

137601 Mr Gerard Murray

134869 Mr Niall Crofton

Ms Carmel Dillon

Ms Loretta Dunphy

Mrs Katherine Doyle

Ms Brid Finnegan

Mr Gerard O'Donoghue

Page 2

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

0605

0606
0608
0610

0616
0701

0704

0713

0706
0707
0709
0710
0711
0801
0804
0905

0907

1002
1004

1007

1008

1009

1011

1012
1013

1014
1017
1018
1102
1103
1105
1107
1110
1111
1116

1117

1201
1202
1204

1205

Elphin/Stro
kestown

Galway
Gort

lar-
Chonnacht

Tuam

Athboy/Tri
m

Birr/Banag
her

Craobh
Darach

Edenderry
Kells
Mullingar
Navan
Tullamore
Blessington
Tallaght

Dublin City
South East

Dublin
West

Baltinglass

Carlow
South

Kilkenny
City
Kilkenny
North

Kilkenny
South

Muine
Bheag

New Ross

Portarlingto
n

Portlaoise
Tullow
Wexford
Cahir
Cashel
Clare North
Clonmel
Ennis
Nenagh

Waterford
City
Waterford
West

Bandon
Bantry

Cairbre
Lair

Clonakilty

1,024
171

120

259
264

178

592

231
160
513
940
413
121
977
699

1,421

100
63

531

122

140

98

243
178

442
113
458
83

140
117
371
625
229
652

71

187
90
87

141



Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Mr Gerard O'Donoghue

Mrs Maria O'Regan

Ms Orla Ni Odhrain

Ms Michelle Keane

Mr Sean Horgan

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

1206
1218

1219

1209
1210
1216
1217
1303

1310
1311

1314

1315
1317
1403

1401

1402
1504

1501

1502

1609

1602
1604
1607
1607

Coachford
Cork City
South East

Cork City
South West

Kinsale
Macroom
Schull
Skibbereen
Castleislan
d
Kilmallock
Limerick
City

Newcastle
West

Rathkeale
Tralee
Dublin
North Bay

Dublin
North City

West Liffey
Blanchards
town

Dublin
North East

Dublin
North West

Cork City
North

Kanturk
Midleton
Newmarket

Newmarket

126
707

595

138
163
26
109
78

120
953

157

219
382
553

671

444

1,073

789

684

751

74

Page
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Candidates Nominee Details - EQC 2020-2023

INTO LIVE

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Members
Name
Member Mr Seéan Kelly Accepted 0105 Belfast 539
0106 Belfast 742
West
0107 Carrickferg 192
usnewtown
abbeylarne
0110 Down 585
Branch
0101 North 305
Antrim
0102 South 121
Antrim
0109 South 497
Derry
Member Mrs Grainne MCALEER Accepted 0209 Enniskillen 207
0203 South 129
Armagh
0216 Tyrone 360
Central
Member 159359 Mr Darren Winston Accepted 0301 Aileach 169
0304 Carndonag 153
h/Moville
0307 Donegal 95
North West
0312 Raphoe 125
And
Convoy
Member 149419 Ms Sarah Mc Clafferty Accepted 0302 Ballinamor 51
e/Breifne
0303 Ballyshann 137
on/Nth
Leitrim
0308 Craobh An 65
Earagail
0306 Donegal 111
0311 Mohill 50
0313 Rosguill 47
And Doe
Member 124600 Miss Angela Gallinagh Accepted 0305 Carrick-On- 99
Shannon
0315 Stranorlar 126
Member 130985 Ms Majella Ni Chonduibh  Accepted 0401 Achill 29
0409 Curry 64
0410 Kiltimagh/S 70
winford
Member 134134 Ms Sarah Bradley Accepted 0505 Castleblay 87
ney
0506 Cavan 289
0512 Kilnaleck 36
Member 126997 Ms Ann Comyn Accepted 0601 Athenry 208
0602 Ballinasloe 178
0603 Castlerea 83

Page 1



Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

126997

Ms Ann Comyn

Ms Josephine Byrne

Ms Margaret Murphy

Ms Anne Marie Coffey

Ms Susan Carpenter

Ms Eleanor O'Dwyer

Page
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Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

0605

0606
0608
0610

0615

0616
0701

0702

0703
0704

0713

0706
0707
0708
0709
0710
0711
0801
0804
0804
0905

0907

1002
1004

1007

1008

1009

1011

1012
1013

1014
1017
1018
1102
1103
1105
1107
1108
1109
1110

Elphin/Stro
kestown

Galway
Gort

lar-
Chonnacht

Roscommo
n North

Tuam

Athboy/Tri
m

Athlone/Mo
ate

Athy

Birr/Banag
her

Craobh
Darach

Edenderry
Kells
Longford
Mullingar
Navan
Tullamore
Blessington
Tallaght
Tallaght

Dublin City
South East

Dublin
West

Baltinglass

Carlow
South

Kilkenny
City
Kilkenny
North

Kilkenny
South

Muine
Bheag

New Ross

Portarlingto
n

Portlaoise
Tullow
Wexford
Cahir
Cashel
Clare North
Clonmel
Dundrum
Dungarvan

Ennis

82

1,024
171

120

74

259
264

367

268
178

592

231
160
388
513
940
413
121
977
977
699

1,421

100
63

531

122

140

98

243
178

442
113
458
83

140
117
371
53

248
625



Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Ms Eleanor O'Dwyer

Ms Fionnghuala O'Regan

Ms Tracie Tobin

Ms Nuala Grealy

Ms Emer Mangan

Ms Cecelia Gavigan

Mr Rory Gibbons

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

1111
1115

1116

1117

1202
1204

1205
1206
1218

1209
1210
1302

1303

1310
1311

1312

1314

1315
1403

1401

1402
1504

1501

1502

1503

1602
1603
1604
1606

1607

Nenagh
Tipperary
Town
Waterford
City
Waterford
West
Bantry
Cairbre
Lair
Clonakilty
Coachford
Cork City

South East
Kinsale
Macroom
Cabhircivee
n

Castleislan
d

Kilmallock
Limerick
City
Limerick
East

Newcastle
West

Rathkeale
Dublin
North Bay

Dublin
North City

West Liffey
Blanchards
town

Dublin
North East

Dublin
North West

Dublin
North
County

Kanturk
Mallow
Midleton

Mitchelsto
wn

229
140

652

71

90
87

141
126
707

138
163
52

78

120
953

348

157

219
553

671

444
1,073

789

684

694

74
441
560
93

Newmarket 43




INTO LIVE
Election Reports
Belfast Region Post Primary

Branch Code Branch Name Members Candidate Id Candidate Name Status
0105 Belfast 538 Mr Caoimhin Mac Colaim Accepted
0106 Belfast West 742 Mr Caoimhin Mac Colaim Accepted
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INTO LIVE
Election Reports
Belfast Region Primary A

Branch Code

Branch Name Members Candidate Id Candidate Name

Status

0106

Belfast West 742 Mrs Caroline McCarthy

Accepted
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INTO LIVE
Election Reports
Belfast Region Primary B

Branch Code

Branch Name Members Candidate Id Candidate Name

Status

0105

Belfast 538 Mrs Geraldine McGowan

Accepted
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Election Reports
North Eastern Post Primary

INTO LIVE

Branch Code Branch Name Members Candidate Id Candidate Name Status

0101 North Antrim 306 Mrs Siobhan McElhinney Accepted
0107 Carrickfergusnewtownabbeylarne 192 Mrs Siobhan McElhinney Accepted
0109 South Derry 497 Mrs Siobhan McElhinney Accepted
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Election Reports
North Eastern Primary

INTO LIVE

Branch Code Branch Name Members Candidate Id Candidate Name Status

0101 North Antrim 306 Mrs Michelle McCrystal Accepted
0107 Carrickfergusnewtownabbeylarne 192 Mrs Michelle McCrystal Accepted
0109 South Derry 497 Mrs Michelle McCrystal Accepted
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INTO LIVE
Election Reports
South Eastern Post Primary

Branch Code

Branch Name Members Candidate Id Candidate Name

Status

0110

Down Branch 585 Mr John Kelly

Accepted
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INTO LIVE
Election Reports
South Eastern Primary

Branch Code

Branch Name Members Candidate Id Candidate Name

Status

0110

Down Branch 585 Miss Rachel O'Hare

Accepted
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INTO LIVE
Election Reports
South Eastern Post Primary

Branch Code

Branch Name Members Candidate Id Candidate Name

Status

0110

Down Branch 585 Mr John Kelly

Accepted
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INTO LIVE
Election Reports
South Eastern Primary

Branch Code

Branch Name Members Candidate Id Candidate Name

Status

0110

Down Branch 585 Miss Rachel O'Hare

Accepted
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INTO LIVE
Election Reports
Southern Region Primary B

Branch Code Branch Name Members Candidate Id Candidate Name Status

0201 Armagh 287 Mrs Noreen Kelly Accepted
0203 South Armagh 129 Mrs Noreen Kelly Accepted
0214 Newry 822 Mrs Noreen Kelly Accepted
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INTO LIVE
Election Reports
Western Region Post Primary

Branch Code Branch Name Members Candidate Id Candidate Name Status
0209 Enniskillen 207 Ms Annmarie Conway Accepted
0212 Limavady / Dungiven 195 Ms Annmarie Conway Accepted
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INTO LIVE
Election Reports
Western Region Primary A

Branch Code

Branch Name Members Candidate Id Candidate Name

Status

0209

Enniskillen 207 Miss Marie O'Shea

Accepted
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INTO LIVE
Election Reports
Western Region Primary B

Branch Code

Branch Name Members Candidate Id Candidate Name

Status

0212

Limavady / Dungiven 195 Mrs Moira O'Kane

Accepted
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